

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2146/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in CRL.APPEAL No. 796/1981
of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WAHEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 2148 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 02/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Call for the record.

In the meantime, the petitioner who is said to be aged 80 years old
, may be released on

interim bail on furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)

Court Master

Court Master