

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2146/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in CRL.Appeal No. 796/198  
1 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WAHEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for bail and office report ) )

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 2148 of 2005

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.

for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State of U.P. Prays for four week's time to enter appearance and to file counter affidavit, if so advised. Two weeks thereafter for rejoinder. Put up thereafter.

wan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dha

Court Master

Court Master