

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1166 & 1167 OF 2005

ABDUL WAHEED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.  
(Summons for non-prosecution)  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.  
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz,Adv.  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.P. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.A.No.1167 of 2005

The criminal appeal is dismissed as having  
become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Crl.A.No. 1166 of 2005

Time is extended by ten weeks to file  
additional documents.

[Madhu Bala]

[Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master

(Signed order in Crl.A.No.1167 of 2005 is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1167 OF 2005

BABU KHAN & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P.

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits

that as on date nothing survives for adjudication.

Recording the above statement, criminal appeal is dismissed  
as having become infructuous.

NEW DELHI  
3RD MAY, 2010

.....J.  
[P.SATHASIVAM]