

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1166 OF 2005

ABDUL WAHEED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient time, the
appellant has not filed additional documents so far.
Request for further time is rejected. Let the appeal be
listed before the Court in the normal course.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master