

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1166 of 2005

ABDUL WAHEED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel  
for the appellant and Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior  
counsel for the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master